File Number

0000114350

0000114378

0000114373

0000114307

0000114320

0000114370

0000114336

0000114333

0000114377

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

FM

LPT

FM

AM

FM

FM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WLVQ

WSLI

K36AE-D

WCRR

WJIML

KUBO

WVVL

WDTP

WKKM

Facility ID  Station Type

11277

91446

11283

173328

63483

54495

19141

176302

93344

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

96.3

90.9

36

88.9

1110.0

88.7

101.1

89.5

89.7

City, State

COLUMBUS, OH

BELDING, Ml

CLARKDALE, AZ

MANISTIQUE, Ml

PETOSKEY, Ml

CALEXICO, CA

ELBA, AL

HURON

TOWNSHIP, MI

SPEAKER
TOWNSHIP, Ml

Federal Communications Comi
445 12th Str
Washington, D.C

News media info. (202) 41

Applicant or Licensee

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

SMILE FM

NW COMMUNICATIONS OF

PHOENIX, INC.

CHRISTIANRADIOBROADCASTING.
ORG, INC.

MITTEN NEWS LLC

Radio Bilingue, Inc.

BOLL WEEVIL COMMUNICATIONS,

LLC

SMILE FM

SMILE FM

Status Date

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

Statt

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F
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File Number

0000113427

0000114353

0000114326

0000114303

0000114380

0000114327

0000114308

0000104632

0000104645

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FM

AM

DCA

FX

AM

FM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WYAB

WVMX

WHAK

WKIN-

CD

K247CF

WFDF

WSHN

WIMG

WGDQ

Facility ID  Station Type

77646

54556

29286

27503

144136

13664

173326

11226

68907

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

103.9

107.9

960.0

97.3

910.0

89.3

92.1

93.1

City, State
POCAHONTAS,
MS
WESTERVILLE,

OH

ROGERS CITY,
Ml

WEBER CY,VA-
KPT, TN, VA

PAYSON, AZ

FARMINGTON

HILLS, MI

MUNISING, MI

HATTIESBURG,
MS

SUMRALL, MS

Federal Communications Comi
445 12th Str
Washington, D.C

News media info. (202) 41

Applicant or Licensee

SSR Communications, Inc.

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

MITTEN NEWS LLC

Holston Valley Broadcasting

Corporation

ROCKET RADIO CORPORATION

Adell Radio Group, Inc.

CHRISTIANRADIOBROADCASTING.
ORG, INC.

CIRCUIT BROADCASTING

COMPANY OF HATTIESBURG

VERNON FLOYD DBA CIRCUIT
BROADCSTING OF HATTIESBURG

Status Date

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

Statt

Rece

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Rece

Rece
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File Number

0000114381

0000114379

0000114322

0000114300

0000114357

0000114351

0000114360

0000114301

0000114302

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FM

FM

AM

LPD

FX

LPD

FM

FM

Call Sign

WAIR

WVMV

WYPV

WXIC

WEVD-
LD

W252AY

WPHJ-

LD

WXIZ

WXZQ

Facility ID  Station Type

92345

176215

53290

14652

16456

156960

8843

14651

15920

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

104.9

915

94.5

660.0

98.3

15

100.9

100.1

City, State

LAKE CITY, MI

CHINA

TOWNSHIP, Ml

MACKINAW CITY
, Ml

WAVERLY, OH

DOVER, DE

MARBLE CLIFF,

OH

VIDALIA, GA

WAVERLY, OH

PIKETON, OH

Federal Communications Comi

Applicant or Licensee

SMILE FM

SMILE FM

MITTEN NEWS LLC

CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS
CORP.

MARQUEE BROADCASTING INC.

COLUMBUS INSTITUTE FOR
CONTEMPORARY JOURNALISM

SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES,
INC.

CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

GERALD EUGENE DAVIS

445 12th Str
Washington, D.C

News media info. (202) 41

Status Date  Statt

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Rece

05/26/2020 Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Rece

05/26/2020 Rece
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020 Federal Communications Comi

PUBLIC NOTICE i

News media info. (202) 41
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Statt
0000114372  Minor LPT K16BP-D 27723 Main 16 COTTONWOOD, FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC 05/26/2020  Acce
Modification AZ For F
0000114339 Renewal of FM WQEL 7112 Main 92.7 BUCYRUS, OH FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, 05/26/2020  Acce
License INC. For F
0000113858 License To DTV KCEC 57219 Main 32 BOULDER, CO SPANISH TELEVISION OF 05/18/2020  Acce
Cover DENVER, INC. For F
0000114344  Renewal of FM WJCU 31478 Main 88.7 UNIVERSITY John Carroll University 05/26/2020 Acce
License HEIGHTS, OH For F
0000114313 License To LPD WIRP-LD 183631 10 FAYETTEVILLE, DTV AMERICA CORPORATION 05/26/2020  Acce
Cover NC For F
0000114323 Renewal of FM WWMN 10809 Main 106.3 THOMPSONVILLE MITTEN NEWS LLC 05/26/2020  Acce
License , MlI For F
0000114359  Minor LPD WQIX-LD 126225 Main 25 VIDALIA, GA SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES, 05/26/2020  Acce
Modification INC. For F
0000114363 Renewal of DCA WAPW- 77676 Main 21 ABINGDON, ETC.  Holston Valley Broadcasting 05/26/2020 Acce
License CD , VA Corporation For F
0000114343 Renewal of FM WSNY 22339 Main 94.7 COLUMBUS, OH FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, 05/26/2020  Acce
License INC. For F
0000114311 Renewal of FX W235BN 147568 94.9 GRAND RAPIDS, WYGR, LLC 05/26/2020  Acce
License Ml For F
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File Number

0000113469

0000114301

0000114302

0000114335

0000114375

0000114310

0000114352

0000114346

0000114349

0000114315

Purpose

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

LPD

FM

FM

FM

LPD

FX

FM

FM

FM

FL

Call Sign

WLOW-

LD

WXIZ

WXZQ

WTAC

W33EI-D

W258DF

WNND

WNNP

WNKO

WSAX-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

190344

14651

15920

88040

61209

200570

60590

30563

57936

196804

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

30

100.9

100.1

89.7

33

99.5

103.5

104.3

101.7

98.5

City, State

Charleston, SC

WAVERLY, OH

PIKETON, OH

BURTON, MI

RALEIGH, NC

LOWELL, Mi

PICKERINGTON,

OH

RICHWOOD, OH

NEW ALBANY,
OH

COLUMBUS, OH

Federal Communications Comi
445 12th Str
Washington, D.C

Applicant or Licensee

Digital Networks-Southeast, LLC

CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS

CORPORATION

GERALD EUGENE DAVIS

SMILE FM

VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.

WYGR, LLC

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

RUNNYMEDE, INC.

SEMM FOUNDATION

Status Date

05/11/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

News media info. (202) 41

Statt

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F

Acce
For F
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File Number

0000114317

0000114341

0000114340

0000114321

0000114305

0000114382

0000114318

0000114226

0000114332

0000114309

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

AM

FX

AM

FM

FX

LPD

FX

DCA

FM

AM

Call Sign

WJINL

W298CC

WBCO

WGOJ

W259DA

W30EG-

D

W266CS

WMJF-

CD

WOAS

WYGR

Facility ID  Station Type

4599

142508

7111

5092

201225

167727

147731

191262

50373

74248

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200528-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/28/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

1210.0

107.5

1540.0

105.5

99.7

30

101.1

39

88.5

1530.0

City, State

KINGSLEY, Ml

BUCYRUS, OH

BUCYRUS, OH

CONNEAUT, OH

POPLARVILLE,

MS

KNOXVILLE, TN

TRAVERSE CITY

, MI

TOWSON, MD

ONTONAGON, Ml

WYOMING, Ml

Federal Communications Comi

Applicant or Licensee

MITTEN NEWS LLC

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

BIBLE BROADCASTING, INC.

DOWDY & DOWDY PARTNERSHIP

VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.

MITTEN NEWS LLC

HME EQUITY FUND II, LLC

ONTONAGON AREA SCHOOL

DISTRICT

WYGR, LLC

445 12th Str
Washington, D.C

News media info. (202) 41

Status Date  Statt

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Acce
For F

05/26/2020 Acce
For F

05/22/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F

05/26/2020  Acce
For F
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