File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Statı
0000114350	Renewal of License	FM	WLVQ	11277	Main	96.3	COLUMBUS, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114378	Renewal of License	FM	WSLI	91446	Main	90.9	BELDING, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114373	Minor Modification	LPT	K36AE-D	11283	Main	36	CLARKDALE, AZ	NW COMMUNICATIONS OF PHOENIX, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114307	Renewal of License	FM	WCRR	173328	Main	88.9	MANISTIQUE, MI	CHRISTIANRADIOBROADCASTING. ORG, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114320	Renewal of License	AM	WJML	63483	Main	1110.0	PETOSKEY, MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114370	Minor Modification	FM	KUBO	54495	Main	88.7	CALEXICO, CA	Radio Bilingue, Inc.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114336	License To Cover	FM	WVVL	19141	Main	101.1	ELBA, AL	BOLL WEEVIL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114333	Renewal of License	FM	WDTP	176302	Main	89.5	HURON TOWNSHIP, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114377	Renewal of License	FM	WKKM	93344	Main	89.7	SPEAKER TOWNSHIP, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Statu
0000113427	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WYAB	77646	Main	103.9	POCAHONTAS, MS	SSR Communications, Inc.	05/26/2020	Rece
0000114353	Renewal of License	FM	WVMX	54556	Main	107.9	WESTERVILLE, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114326	Renewal of License	АМ	WHAK	29286	Main	960.0	ROGERS CITY, MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114303	Renewal of License	DCA	WKIN- CD	27503	Main	7	WEBER CY,VA- KPT,TN, VA	Holston Valley Broadcasting Corporation	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114380	Minor Modification	FX	K247CF	144136		97.3	PAYSON, AZ	ROCKET RADIO CORPORATION	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114327	Renewal of License	АМ	WFDF	13664	Main	910.0	FARMINGTON HILLS, MI	Adell Radio Group, Inc.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114308	Renewal of License	FM	WSHN	173326	Main	89.3	MUNISING, MI	CHRISTIANRADIOBROADCASTING. ORG, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000104632	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WJMG	11226	Main	92.1	HATTIESBURG, MS	CIRCUIT BROADCASTING COMPANY OF HATTIESBURG	05/26/2020	Rece
0000104645	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGDQ	68907	Main	93.1	SUMRALL, MS	VERNON FLOYD DBA CIRCUIT BROADCSTING OF HATTIESBURG	05/26/2020	Rece

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Statı
0000114381	Renewal of License	FM	WAIR	92345	Main	104.9	LAKE CITY, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114379	Renewal of License	FM	WVMV	176215	Main	91.5	CHINA TOWNSHIP, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114322	Renewal of License	FM	WYPV	53290	Main	94.5	MACKINAW CITY , MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114300	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WXIC	14652	Main	660.0	WAVERLY, OH	CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	05/26/2020	Rece
0000114357	Minor Modification	LPD	WEVD- LD	16456	Main	3	DOVER, DE	MARQUEE BROADCASTING INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114351	Renewal of License	FX	W252AY	156960		98.3	MARBLE CLIFF, OH	COLUMBUS INSTITUTE FOR CONTEMPORARY JOURNALISM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114360	Minor Modification	LPD	WPHJ- LD	8843	Main	15	VIDALIA, GA	SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114301	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXIZ	14651	Main	100.9	WAVERLY, OH	CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	05/26/2020	Rece
0000114302	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXZQ	15920	Main	100.1	PIKETON, OH	GERALD EUGENE DAVIS	05/26/2020	Rec€

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Statı
0000114372	Minor Modification	LPT	K16BP-D	27723	Main	16	COTTONWOOD, AZ	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114339	Renewal of License	FM	WQEL	7112	Main	92.7	BUCYRUS, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000113858	License To Cover	DTV	KCEC	57219	Main	32	BOULDER, CO	SPANISH TELEVISION OF DENVER, INC.	05/18/2020	Acce For F
0000114344	Renewal of License	FM	WJCU	31478	Main	88.7	UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, OH	John Carroll University	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114313	License To Cover	LPD	WIRP-LD	183631		10	FAYETTEVILLE, NC	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114323	Renewal of License	FM	WWMN	10809	Main	106.3	THOMPSONVILLE , MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114359	Minor Modification	LPD	WQIX-LD	126225	Main	25	VIDALIA, GA	SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114363	Renewal of License	DCA	WAPW- CD	77676	Main	21	ABINGDON, ETC. , VA	Holston Valley Broadcasting Corporation	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114343	Renewal of License	FM	WSNY	22339	Main	94.7	COLUMBUS, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114311	Renewal of License	FX	W235BN	147568		94.9	GRAND RAPIDS, MI	WYGR, LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Stati
0000113469	License To Cover	LPD	WLOW- LD	190344		30	Charleston, SC	Digital Networks-Southeast, LLC	05/11/2020	Acce For F
0000114301	Renewal of License	FM	WXIZ	14651	Main	100.9	WAVERLY, OH	CRYSTAL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114302	Renewal of License	FM	WXZQ	15920	Main	100.1	PIKETON, OH	GERALD EUGENE DAVIS	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114335	Renewal of License	FM	WTAC	88040	Main	89.7	BURTON, MI	SMILE FM	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114375	Minor Modification	LPD	W33EI-D	61209	Main	33	RALEIGH, NC	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114310	Renewal of License	FX	W258DF	200570		99.5	LOWELL, MI	WYGR, LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114352	Renewal of License	FM	WNND	60590	Main	103.5	PICKERINGTON, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114346	Renewal of License	FM	WNNP	30563	Main	104.3	RICHWOOD, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114349	Renewal of License	FM	WNKO	57936	Main	101.7	NEW ALBANY, OH	RUNNYMEDE, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114315	Renewal of License	FL	WSAX- LP	196804		98.5	COLUMBUS, OH	SEMM FOUNDATION	05/26/2020	Acce For F

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Statı
0000114317	Renewal of License	АМ	WJNL	4599	Main	1210.0	KINGSLEY, MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114341	Renewal of License	FX	W298CC	142508		107.5	BUCYRUS, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114340	Renewal of License	AM	WBCO	7111	Main	1540.0	BUCYRUS, OH	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114321	Renewal of License	FM	WGOJ	5092	Main	105.5	CONNEAUT, OH	BIBLE BROADCASTING, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114305	License To Cover	FX	W259DA	201225		99.7	POPLARVILLE, MS	DOWDY & DOWDY PARTNERSHIP	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114382	Minor Modification	LPD	W30EG- D	167727	Main	30	KNOXVILLE, TN	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114318	Renewal of License	FX	W266CS	147731		101.1	TRAVERSE CITY , MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114226	Renewal of License	DCA	WMJF- CD	191262	Main	39	TOWSON, MD	HME EQUITY FUND II, LLC	05/22/2020	Acce For F
0000114332	Renewal of License	FM	WOAS	50373	Main	88.5	ONTONAGON, MI	ONTONAGON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT	05/26/2020	Acce For F
0000114309	Renewal of License	AM	WYGR	74248	Main	1530.0	WYOMING, MI	WYGR, LLC	05/26/2020	Acce For F